KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1047801

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name: OXY USA Inc.		Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ		
Address 2: PO BOX 27570		
City: HOUSTON State:	•	
Contact Person:LAURA BETH HIC	KERT	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 629-4253		NE ☑NW ☐SE ☐SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33784		County: Finney
Name:Trinidad Drilling Limited Pa		Lease Name: HICKS D Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: N/A		Field Name: UNNAMED
Purchaser: N/A		Producing Formation: LANSING
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: 2859 Kelly Bushing: 2870
✓ New Well Re-Entr	y Workover	Total Depth: 5110 Plug Back Total Depth: 5062
✓ oil wsw	swd slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1863 Feet
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes I No
og	GSW Temp. Abo	d. If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Exp		feet depth to: w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as	follows:	
Operator:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	·	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 3000 ppm Fluid volume: 1400 bbls
Deepening Re-perf. [Conv. to ENHR Conv. to S	
.	Conv. to GSW	Deviationing incursor descen
Plug Back:	•	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Per	rmit #:	Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICE
	rmit #:	Lease Name: JOHNSON License #: 51905
<u> </u>	rmit #:	Ouarter NW Sec. 16 Two 34 S. R. 32 Fact // West
_	rmit #:	
	rmit #:	remit #.
08/12/2010 08/19/2010		
Spud Date or Date Reached	ITD Completion Date or	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date: 12/09/2010
✓ Confidential Release Date: 12/08/2012
☑ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT VI II III Approved by: NAGMI JAMES Date: 12/13/2010

Side Two

1047801

Operator Name: OX	Y USA Inc.		Lease N	lame: _	HICKS D		Weli #:1_		
Sec. 9 Twp.25	s. R. <u>32</u>	☐ East	County:	Finne	Э У	····			
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. At	sed, flowing and shu is if gas to surface to	ut-in pressures, wheth est, along with final ch	ner shut-in press	ure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic pressu	ıres, bottom İ	nole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		☐ Yes 📝 No	0	 ✓L	og Formation	n (Top), Depth and	l Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	✓ Yes No	o	Nam Attach		,	Top Attached		Datum ttached
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	="	☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No ☑ Yes ☐ No	0						
List All E. Logs Run:									
MICROLOG ARRAY COMPENSATED RESIS SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPA	TIVITY LOG ACED NEUTRON LOG								
			SING RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
CONDUCTOR	30	20	0		60	N/A	0	N/A	
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24		1863	A-CON/PREM PLUS	630	SEE A	TTACHED
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5	17		5103	A-CON/50-50 POZ	285	SEE A	TTACHED
		ADDITIO	DNAL CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	•	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	-								
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interva				cture, Shot, Cement		d	Depth
Attached	Attached				Attached				Attached
	·								
TURNO DECOSO	Ciro	Set Ati	Photos **		Liner Run:				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At	·•		Yes ✓ No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or El	NHR. Producing		g 🗆	Gas Lift 🔲 O	other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er BI	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTER	VAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually		nmingled 43	30'-4343' LA	NSING	
(If vented, Sub	omit ACO-18.)	Other (Specia	ify)	,					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	HICKS D 1	
Doc ID	1047801	

Tops

CHASE	2534	
COUNCIL GROVE	2822	
HEEBNER	3889	
LANSING	3935	
MARMATON	4455	
CHEROKEE	4589	
ATOKA	4735	
MORROW	4776	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4843	
ST. LOUIS	4862	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	OXY USA Inc.	
Well Name	HICKS D 1	
Doc ID	1047801	

Perforations

6	4773'-4778', 4783'- 4789' MORROW	70 bbl 7% KCl	4773-4789
		ACID: 450 gal. 5% HCl ACID, 450 gal.	4773-4789
		3% HC ACID, 600 gal. 0.5% HF ACID	
		FLUSH: 1210 gal. 2% NH4Cl	
		FRAC: 65000 gal. CO2 X-LINK FOAM	4773-4789
		w/ 4% KCI WATER BASE FLUID, 140000#	
		BRADY BROWN SAND WITH 144.68 TONS CO2	
		FLUSH: 4661 gal. CO2	
	CIBP W/ 2 SKS CMT		4750
6	4459'-4464' MARMATON	25 bbl 4% KCl	4459-4464
	CIBP W/ 2 SKS CMT		4416
6	4330'-4343' LANSING	36 bbl 4% KCl	4330-4343



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Rox 129

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01027 A

	ENERGY	Libe Libe	rel, Kansas ne 620-624-2	67905 2277			ule f	-		, 11	
	PRESSURE PUM	IPING & WIFELINE					DATE	TICKET NO			,
DATE OF JOB	7-14-10	DISTRICT /7/7		NEW WELL	DR O	ELL D P	ROD INJ	□ wow	8₽	STOMER DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER		USA		LEAST		:cks				WELL NO.	. 7
ADDRESS	····			COUN	-	Fint		STATE	: <i>4</i>	15	
CITY	•	STATE		SERV	CE CRI	_	-		-	10	dew.
AUTHORIZED B	r B	ennett JRI	3	JOST		74	<u>ekren/S</u> D		urki		78.4
EQUIPMENT		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT		HRS	TRUCK CALL		2.75		WAR C-SC-
21788	6	14359	3				ARRIVED AT		9. H	/a A94	
27808	6	19578	3				START OPE		011		2.50
19853	6								8.19		1.00
19828	سی	<u> </u>					FINISH OPE	AATION	<u> 8:/</u>	10010	30
19775		<u> </u>					RELEASED		844		15. 1
							MILES FROM	STATION T	O WELL	65	,-
TEMPRICE						T.,,,,,,,		T, OPERATO			
REF. NO.	ļ	MATERIAL EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICE	ES USED		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PE	IICE	\$ AMOU	
SLIOI	Acor					6K	410		$\rightarrow \rightarrow$	7998	<u> </u>
1110		ium Plus				ck	200		\dashv	3265	7 53
20104	Calcio	41				10	1591		╼╂╼┥	1670	
GGIOZ	Lelos	BIKE				1/2	265			980	
	4-3/	· 				10	8/		\longrightarrow	202	
CF 1953	Licery	<u></u>				23				780	
AFINES	anice	Shoe		<u> </u>		22				380	
AEIRA	Bank	1/iZer		 		100	3			725	<u> </u>
AFINS	Deski	oluc .				1 2 2			\dashv	3/3	; <u> </u>
FINI	HESVY		e 39C			Mi	150			100	
CE 240	Bland			- 11-	_	1 - 4	(30			1050 8 82	
6118	A. Ik	Delivery	<u>OCTUIC</u>	E LAP		TM	1483			2372	
C 2201	Denth	Phan 101	7.200	30 °		4/1			\dashv		<u> </u>
CE 504	Plug	Continer	1.100	<u> </u>		iob			_		2 02
6.100	Pick-		<u> </u>			MI	50			218	
5003		CE Supervi				08			\dashv		ه:
	L					<u> </u>		SUB	TOTAL	Mar	
CH)	EMICAL / ACID D	iATA:								14869	952
				SERVICE 8		MENT		X ON \$			-
				MATERIAL	3		76TA	X ON \$	TOTAL		
	!								TOTAL		Ì
										معد	1

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Ded U	15 H		Lea	se No.				Date					
Leave III	cks	·D*		Wei	* /					8.	14-	10		
PARTO		Liber	11			Casing		MOS	County	Fil	me	,	State	Kr
Type Job	<u> 242</u>	85%	501	fet	26		Formation	•			LegalDe	scription	25	52
PIP	E DATA	PER	ORATI	NG D	ATA	FLUID (ISED .		1	REAT	MENT	RESUME	•	
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Shots/F	432	7-K	142	BA' DA	end -3	700	BATE	1974	Cell	Moke	22	7 MCA
Depth	Depth	From	2.9		1/1/2	e Pad	10-1/1		2	11.4	14/4	3,14%		
Volume	Volume	From	200	Soft.	1/2	Apr. 21 601	Plus	Min .	2	C.	1/18		11/1/2	ke
Max Press	Max Pres	\$ From	1.3	EL.	45/67	K 6.	33a11	19/	Ø,	14.		1979	•	
Well Connecti	ion Annulus V	Act. From		To			-/-/	HHP Used			-//	Annulus	Pressure	
Plug Depth	Packer D	From		To		ısh		Gas Volum	ne			Total Los	d	
Customer Re	presentative	1/25 p	-/ lan	111	Station Mai	rager J. L	CHAB	#	Trea	ter /	7.6	OCH	1011	
Service Units	21756	2700	180		9828	19883	14354	12571	1					
Oriver Names	Cocher	Sterm	17		Carela	14	R.Ch	TUCC.						
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bb(s.	Pumpe	<u> </u>	Rate				Servic	e Log	,	 	
12:30							one	lec.	Hel	4	Safe	ty 1	Yeek	ing
13:30							Bulk	onL	OC.			•	_	
14:00						** +4	Stell	or Co	9.			,		
11:30							Csq.	04	120	tto!	<u> </u>	17. 0	Rig	
17:08	2500						Tesi	+ Pu	MA	4	· HE			
17:10	100		22			5.5	Stal	ut L	de		my p	<u>430 c.</u>	_	
17:46	250			_		13	5771	<u> 4 70</u>	r'/	<u> Cr</u>	27	100 s	<u>ke i</u>	14,80
18:02	<u> </u>					-	Shu	o down	7 4	0	29	Plag,	A .	
18:04	100		6	<u> </u>		5.5	Stal	rt []	50.	4	1//	25 h	<u> </u>	9
R:24	500	<u> </u>	4	20	_	2	56	w 1	et j	<u> </u>				
18:29 18:30	1200		_//	<u>6</u>		<u> </u>	Bus	1	<u> </u>	9				
	0	<u> </u>	//	B	_	0	Kel	-15C		<i>7/2.</i>	7/-	Hefe	<u>/</u>	
19:35			ļ				End	401	<u> </u>					
			<u> </u>				<u>_</u>							
					_									
			<u> </u>											
	1000		: 			<u>-</u>				-12		100		
	650						Pro	essar Ust co	c, 1	<u> </u>	or e	1/14	AM	del
	ļ		ļ			 	Like	UST CO	<u> </u>	mt	to 1	40 1	U. J	
			<u> </u>				<u></u>			~				
	<u> </u>				_						·			
	<u> </u>		.				L							120

1700 S. Country Estates • P.O. Box 129 • Liberal. KS 67905 • (620) 624-2277 • Fax (620) 624-2280



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01030 A

DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: OLD PROD INJ WDW
 ■ DISTRICT CUSTOMER WELL NO: **ADDRESS** COUNTY STATE CITY STATE SERVICE CREW Cochen/Gibson/ R. Chavez 5/2 **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB O AM 22:0 START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** 9828 RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:_ (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEMPRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE **S AMOUNT** CLIOI Blend 50 ରି ବ୍ର PMI UM DSUM somite um Chloride 20 40 91 500 mi oil. + MIXING SERVICE CKIE **SUB TOTAL** CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVE	ED BY: And R. Herson
--	----------------------



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 171701030

	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE			TICKET NO.	7	<u>190103</u>	30
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	$\overline{}$
€113	Bulk Delivery	TM	763		$\neg \neg$	1220 8	KO
C9206	Dulk Velivery Depth Chro. 5001'- 6000' Plug Container Pick-up Mileage Service Supervisor	4hr	/		\Box	2880	
05504	Plus Container	ioh				250	00
100	Pilloun Mile toe	job	50			_	50
5003	Sacra Sancian	13	1			175	
	Jornee Supernisor	20					_
	A Maria de la Companio de la Compani						
							
		 					
		 					
		- 			-	,	
					\vdash		
		+			-		
		+			\vdash		
		+					
	,	 				-	
			<u></u>				
		+	 		$\vdash \vdash$		
		 	<u> </u>				 -
		+	<u> </u>		$\vdash\vdash$		<u> </u>
		- -	<u> </u>		$\vdash\vdash$		\vdash
		+	<u> </u>		 		<u> </u>
				<u></u>	$\vdash \vdash \vdash$	 	
·		+			$\vdash \vdash \vdash$		
		+			\vdash		
		-	<u> </u>			 	
			<u> </u>		 		\vdash
					\vdash	 	\vdash
			<u> </u>		 -		<u> </u>
		1			 	 	
		-			 	<u> </u>	├—
 		+				ļ	
		1			 	 	⊢
		+	 	 	 	<u> </u>	
		+					\vdash
 .		+		ļ	├─┤		\vdash
		+	 _		├─┤		\vdash
	<u> </u>	- 		 			
		-+	 	 	 		\vdash
			 	-	\vdash		\vdash
		 	 		\vdash		\vdash
		 	 		\vdash		
<u></u>		 		 	\vdash		\vdash
		 	 	 	\vdash		\vdash
				-	 		\vdash
		+	<u> </u>	1	\vdash		
<u> </u>		+	 		\vdash		├
		+		 	-	 	\vdash
<u></u>		 			├	 	\vdash
	t	1	1		1		1



TREATMENT REPORT

ener	gy se	TVIC		ease No.				Data			
Customer	xy U:	SA						Date	, ,	9 . ~	
Lease //	K5 1	<u>2" </u>		/ell #			•	8	20	2-10	
Field Order # 1717010.		Liber	<i>3</i> /		Casing	Depti	5106	County	nney	Sta	ite Ks
Type Job Z	42	5/26	<u>.5.</u>			Formation			Lega! De	escription 7-25	-32
PiPi	E DATA	PERF	ORATING	DATA	FLUID	USED		TREA	TMENT	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	175 sk	1/co	Acid 22C	1-14-6	c/1/8	PRE	2% U	18A-1	
Depth	Depth	From _	3.25 4	16K	2018a1	1kk C	Max //,	r#ZJ]]		5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From	110 5/	500	O Poz	5% 10-0	29-10	16 311	16	90 MM-15-	
Max Press	Max Press	s From	y Be	foar	Frac - 5	# loiso	AYOYE		-	15 Min.	
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	fol. From	524	1/s/R	6.65-	11/5KC	Used	18/12	/	Annulus Press	ure
Plug Depth	Packer De	epth Front	sk k	cmi	F1457 - 1	este	es in	19d1 h	or Ro	Total Load	ous e
Customer Re	presentative	. Hans	ON	Station I	Manager 7,	Ben no	#	Treater	7. C	ochran	<u> </u>
Service Units	21755	27808	19553	19828	19883				ļ		
Driver Names	Cachell		son	R.C	HOVEZ			<u> </u>			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pun	ped	Rate			Serv	ice Log		
22:00					*	onle	20./	Held.	Ster	y Mec	7,49
22:10			<u></u>		<u> </u>	Spot	+ Rig	UP EG	viD.		
22:30		!				Star	of Cs.	9 (51	106 fr	5/2 17	2
01:50						Cog.	on B	ottom	Cir	w/ R19	
04:29	2500					Test	Pump	+ Lin	25		
04:30	100		5		4	Star	t fre	sh h	20		
09:31	250		12		<u> </u>	STAY	+ 5cm	<u>rerflo</u>	sh-	IZ	
04:34	250		3		5	STAVI	Fres	ch Hz	0		
04:36	200		5		<u> 3</u>	Sorit				Hole +1	
04:38	100		5		Ī	Swite	h over	to Ray	+ Ho/s	2 + Plug	w/2551
04:40								KtOP		<u> </u>	
04:54	250		101		6.5					TSKE 1	
05:12	250		30		6	Stari	t Tail	Cont	110	5K@ 13	. 84
05:17								+00	15 h	KD.	
05:18					-		Plu				
05:25	200		0		5.5-7				res 1	HOO	
05:43	800		110		<u>J</u>		Ras				 -
05:46	1400		118		<u>J</u>	Bun	o Pl	ug			
05:47	0		118		0	Kele	85C)	1/100	+ Ho	18	
05:55						End	Tob				
	900					Pres.	Sure	Be to	016 1	Plug Som	ded
										▼	

Attachment to Hicks D-1 (API#15-055-22078)

Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 430	3% CC, 1/2# Celifiake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Celiflake
Production	A-Con	Lead: 175	2%CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2 WCA-1
	50-50 Poz	Tail: 110	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 09, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-055-22078-00-00 HICKS D 1

NW/4 Sec.09-25S-32W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT